

TOWN OF MORNINGSIDE

6901 Ames Street Morningside, Maryland 20746 www.morningsidemd.gov

PH: 301-736-2300 FAX: 301-736-7440

The Town of Morningside invites you to participate in our annual Independence Day Celebration, Thursday, July 4, 2024. Our day starts off with a parade from the Morningside Volunteer Fire Department up Suitland Road to the VFW Post 9619. Then we will gather at the Douglas Patterson Park in the town. Come back and join us for wonderful fireworks display at dusk. Parade line up starts at 10:30a.m. sharp. Please fill in the attached form and return it to the address listed above no later than June 21, 2024. If you have any questions, please call the town hall at (301)736-2300. We appreciate all your patience, understanding and continued support of our annual events. We look forward to your continued participation.

Approximate Number of Persons in Group:_____

LIABILITY DISCLAIMER

The undersigned herby agrees, on its own behalf and on behalf of its members and agents, to indemnify, defend and hold the Town of Morningside harmless from and against all actions, liability, claims, suits, damages, risk of loss, cost or expenses of any kind which may be brought or made against the Town of Morningside or which the Town of Morningside must pay and/or incur by reason of or in any manner resulting from the organization's/my participant in the Town of Morningside's Independence Day Parade, including all costs and expenses relating in any way to said injury, except where an injury to participant shall occur as a direct result of the sole negligence of the town or its agents or employees.

Please sign below to indicate that you have read and agree with the rules and regulations contained in the registration information.

Signature & Title



Date



